
START DATE END DATE TIME EVENT / PROMOTER CONTACT NOTES
Saturday,  Jan 7 Tbd JUNIOR SOUTHERN RODEO BARRELS/POLES FUNDRAISER Steve Sanders 704-999-1912 $10@Gate For Assn.
Saturday,  Jan 14 11am-Until AMERICAN SADDLEBRED ASSN CAROLINAS WINTER SHOW Vicki Phillips Free To Spectators
Saturday,  Jan 21 Sunday,  Jan 22 Tbd NC HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSN Amy Colvard  336-877-0050 Tbd
Wednesday,  Jan 25 Sunday,  Jan 29 8a-6p LEAPS & BOUNDS DOG AGILITY Sarah Fix (WSDTC) Free To Spectators
Saturday,  Feb 4 12 Noon JUNIOR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN Steve Sanders 704-999-1912 $10@Gate For Assn.
Saturday,  Feb 11 10am-Until YADKIN VALLEY PULLERS LAWN MOWER PULL Marty Casstevens  336-258-0323 $5 / <10 Free
Saturday,  Feb 18 Sunday,  Feb 19 7am FLYAWAY GEESE WORLD TRIAL BENEFIT Rebecca Gibson 704-244-4564
Saturday,  Feb 25 All Day URCC JR WINTER CAMP Sue Hatfield/Uplandsreach.Org Register Online
Saturday,  Mar 11 2pm-Until DABOMB BARREL RACE Josh Smith 910-639-6387 Msg Dabomb
Sunday, Mar 12 8am BARREL RACE - MEMORIAL FOR DIANE HAYNES Beth Kidd 704-968-1162
Saturday, Mar 18 11am-8p HIGH COUNTRY RODEO ASSOC / COWBOYS FOR COLE Kate Payne 828-773-0252 $15@Gate/<12 Free
Sunday,  Mar 19 1pm  Steve Sanders 704-999-1912 $10@Gate For Assn.
Saturday,  Apr 1 All Day MIGHTY MEN OF VALOR Sue Hatfield/Uplandsreach.Org Register Online
Monday Apr 10 Thursday, Apr 13 Tbd ARCHER CLINIC  (Monday Set-up) Neil Hatfield
Saturday,  Apr 15 Sunday,  Apr 16 8a-Until CAROLINA SPRING RANCH SHOW Pat Benton 336-469-5360 Free To Spectators
Thursday, Apr 20 8a-3p YC Farm/Animal Day Phil Rucker Not open to public
Friday,  Apr 21 Sunday,  Apr 23 8a-6p LEAPS & BOUNDS DOG AGILITY Sarah Fix (WSDTC) Free To Spectators
Tuesday, Apr 25 8a-3p Davie Farm/Animal Day Phil Rucker Not open to public
Saturday,  May 20 9a-5p HORSE SHOW Milda Minter 336-725-0214 Tbd
Saturday,  Aug 12 10:30a-3p YADKIN/DAVIE 4H LIVESTOCK SHOW Phil Rucker Free To Spectators
Sunday,  Aug 13 1pm JUNIOR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN Steve Sanders 704-999-1912 $10@Gate For Assn.
Saturday,  Sep 2 Sunday,  Sep 3 All Day HE PAID YOUR FEES BARREL CLINIC W/ LYNN MCKENZIE Annette Jenkins 336-909-3124 Invitation Only
Saturday,  Sep 9 Sunday,  Sep 10 3pm/1pm JUNIOR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN Steve Sanders 704-999-1912 $10@Gate For Assn.
Friday,  Sep 22 Saturday,  Sep 23 All Day URCC JUNIOR CAMP Sue Hatfield/Uplandsreach.Org Register Online
Friday, Sept. 29 Saturday, Sept. 30 All Day HIGH COUNTRY RODEO ASSOC / FINALS Kate Payne 828-773-0252
Saturday,  Oct 7 Tbd HE PAID YOUR FEES BARREL JACKPOT Annette Jenkins 336-909-3124
Saturday,  Oct 14 All Day TURNBULL EQUINE/WOMEN RIDING WITH GOD Jackie Turnbull Fundraiser
Monday,  Oct 16 Wednesday,  Oct 18 8a-5p KEN MCNABB HORSEMANSHIP CLINIC KenMcNabb.com Register Online
Friday,  Oct 20 Sunday,  Oct 22 8a-6p LEAPS & BOUNDS DOG AGILITY Sarah Fix (WSDTC) Free To Spectators
Firday, Oct 27 Sunday, Oct 29 All Day JUNIOR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN Steve Sanders 704-999-1912 $10@Gate For Assn.
Friday, Nov. 3 Sunday, Nov. 5 8a-6p BARREL RACING CLINIC Diana Nichols 620-340-2372
Saturday, Nov 11  8a-7p CAROLINA PIEDMONT AGILITY Greg Fontaine 828-275-8010
Friday,  Nov 17 Saturday,  Nov 18 7:30pm SRCA RANCH RODEO FINALS Cassie Fielden 704-929-0944
Sunday, Nov 19 All Day PRIVATE EVENT Brandy Andrews
Friday, Nov. 24 Sunday, Nov. 26 All Day TEAM ROPING Derrick Bass
Saturday,  Dec 2 1pm-3pm LENUEL'S COMMUNITY MEAL Lenuel Chamberlain Free/All Welcome
Saturday,  Dec 9 10am-Until STICKMAN EVENT FUNDRAISER Beth Kidd 704-968-1162 Fundraiser
Friday, Dec. 15 Saturday, Dec. 16 All Day WESTON PARKS / THE VALUE OF ONE / RODEO Weston Parks 336-518-6027 Fundraiser
Saturday, Dec. 23 All Day PRIVATE EVENT Brenna Long
Saturday,  Dec 23 Friday,  Dec 29 CLOSED FOR ALL ACTIVITY HAPPY BIRTHDAY JESUS
Saturday, Dec. .29 Tbd TEEN RANCH HAND CAMP Sue Hatfield/Uplandsreach.Org Register Online
Saturday,  Dec 30 All Day NC HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSN TEAM ROPING/FUNDRAISER Derrick Bass

*2023*EVENT DETAILS CONTROLLED BY  EVENT CONTACTS & SUBJECT TO CHANGE. PLEASE CALL/MSG THE CONTACT BELOW FOR INFO.
CHECK FACEBOOK/LONE HICKORY ARENA FOR UPDATES

Email: brennalonglha@gmail.com or text 336-466-1073 if you find an error.  Thanks. UPDATED: 09/14/23


